521B1113                                        DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02   03-2010
Data Sheet
High-Pressure Pumps for Fire Fighting,
type PAHF 20/25/32/40
with dedicated valves: relief valve (type VRHF), relief/bypass valve (type VPHF)
and check valve (type VCH)
The PAHF pumps are especially designed for
the high-pressure fire extinguishing industry. It

Make sure that the direction of rotation of the electric motor corresponds to the direction of rotation
of the pump.
Type Code number
Adaptor 180B0096
Initial start-up
Adaptor
Code number
Code number
or 180B0096
This adaptor can be directly mounted on the PAHF 20-40
pumps, by the use of 4 M8 screws.
It adds a thread to the pump and it has a size of  ¾”.
521B1113                                            DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02  11
Data sheet High-Pressure Pumps for Fire extinguishing market, type PAHF
Type VRHF 100
Design and function
Features
Fluid
Code number
Relief valve for mounting directly on the PAHF pumps
This relief valve can be directly mounted on the PAHF 20-40 pumps, by the use of 4 M8 screws.
It adds a thread to the pump and it has a size of  ¾”.
The relief valve is used for protecting the components of a system against overload as a result of a
pressure peak.
Further, the valve is designed for controlling/limiting the system pressure by draining off  the sur-
plus water from the pressure side.
The valve is designed for tap water, ie without additives of any kind to the medium.
(EU-drinking water directive 98/83/EC).
• Excellent functional characteristics.
• Easy-to-clean surface.
• Corrosion-proof parts (stainless steel,
 AISI 304, W. No. 1.4301).
The water must be clean (according to the EU drinking water directives 98/83/EC) and
must be free from sediments.
Type Code number
VRHF 100 180G0011
12                                     DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02     521B1113
Data sheet High-Pressure Pumps for Fire extinguishing market, type PAHF
P/Q Characteristic
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Q [l/min]
P
 [
b
a
r] 140bar-10l/min
80bar- 10/min
Technical data
Unit VRHF100
Pressure setting bar 80-140
Setting screw, from min. to max. mm 6,2
Flow (max.) l/min 100
Temperature fl uid (max. oC) oC 50
Temperature ambient (max. oC) oC 50
Internal leakage 20% below max. set-
ting pressure l/min up to 1.0
Filtration
Weight kg 2,8
10μ abs. β10 >5000
Pressure setting range: 80 - 140 bar
80 to 140 bar
140 bar - 10 l/min
  80 bar - 10 l/min
521B1113                                            DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02  13
Data sheet High-Pressure Pumps for Fire extinguishing market, type PAHF
Xo XR
XRT
Xo
XR
RETURN
FLOW DIRECTION
Dimensions
Outlet (O) Return XO / XR X RT
Thread, ISO 3/4" BSPP 3/4” BSPP 1/4” BSPP 1/2” BSPP
Max tighten torque 150 Nm 150 Nm 15 Nm 15 Nm
14                                     DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02     521B1113
Data sheet High-Pressure Pumps for Fire extinguishing market, type PAHF
Type VPHF 100
Design and function
Features
Fluid
Code number
Relief/Bypass valve for mounting directly on the PAHF pumps
This relief valve and bypass valve can be directly mounted on the PAHF 20-40 pumps, by the use of
4 M8 screws.
It adds a thread to the pump and it has a size of ¾”.
The relief valve is used for protecting the components of a system against overload as a result of a

The water must be clean (according to the EU drinking water directives 98/83/EC) and
must be free from sediments.
Type Code number
VPHF 100 180G0010
521B1113                                            DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02  15
Data sheet High-Pressure Pumps for Fire extinguishing market, type PAHF
P/Q Characteristic
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Q [l/min]
P
 [
b
a
r] 140bar-10l/min
80bar- 10/min
Technical data
- relief valve
Unit VPHF100
Pressure setting bar 80-140
Setting screw, from min. to max. mm 6,2
Flow (max.) l/min 100
Temperature fl uid (max. oC) oC 50
Temperature ambient (max. oC) oC 50
Internal leakage 20% below max. set-
ting pressure l/min up to 1.0
Filtration
Weight kg 7
10μ abs. β10 >5000
Pressure setting range: 80 - 140 bar
80 to 140 bar
16                                     DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02     521B1113
Data sheet High-Pressure Pumps for Fire extinguishing market, type PAHF
Bypass valve
Coils Coils Voltage Code number
10 W a.c. with terminal box 24V 50Hz 018F7920
10 W a.c. with terminal box 220V 50Hz 018F7921
10 W a.c. with terminal box 240V 50Hz 018F7924
10 W a.c. with terminal box 24V 60Hz 018F7922
10 W a.c. with terminal box 110V 50/60Hz 018F7923
18 W d.c. with terminal box 12V DC 018F7913
18 W d.c. with terminal box 24V DC 018F7914
18 W d.c. with terminal box 24V 50Hz 018F7928
For other voltages, please contact Danfoss High-Pressure Pumps
This Normally Closed (NC) 2/2 way bypass valve is based on our well tested and market proved standard VDHT
valve programme. The directional valve is pilot operated On/Off  – seat valve electrically activated by a coil
– see the coil possibilites below. Coils must be ordered separately.
Some of the main benefi ts of the design:
• Corrosion-proof
• Easy-to-clean surfaces
• Reliability
• Dirt tolerant
• The seat valve design prevents leakage
The maximum pressure loss of the bypass valve is 10 bar at max fl ow. For unloaded start, activate the coil before
starting the pump. Closing time app. 1000 ms.
521B1113                                            DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02  17
Data sheet High-Pressure Pumps for Fire extinguishing market, type PAHF
Dimensions
521B1113                                            DKCFN.PD.010.A1.02  17
Outlet (O) Return XO / XR X RT
Thread, ISO 3/4" BSPP 3/4” BSPP 1/4” BSPP 1/2” BSPP
Max tighten torque 150 Nm 150 Nm 15 Nm 15 Nm
FLOW DIRECTION
XRT